Selection Trial Notification

East Zone Inter University Sports Competition 2023-24

Memo No: AU/REG/0099/24 Date: - 02.02.2024

With reference to urgent notification published by KIIT to deemed University (Ref-KIIT/U/SD/44/2024 dated 02/02/2024) this is hereby informed to all the bonafide students of Aliah University including of all Campuses that the final selection Trial and practice session for East Zone Inter University Competitions 2023-24 will be held at New Town Campus as per schedule given below:

Sl.No	Sports Even	Practice Session Started from: Date/Time/Place	Final selection Trial: Date/Time/Place	Date of Competition	Competition Venue (University)
1	Cricket (Men)	12 th Feb. 2024 At 8.00 AM	09th Feb. 2024 At 8.00 AM New Town Campus	14 th Feb. to 21 th Feb.,2024	KIT University, Bhubaneswar

The players/ athletes of above who have secured minimum 1 v/2 w/3 v position at Open State Championship or have participated in any National level championship (Junior, Senior, SGFI or Fed. Cup) or having participated in Zonal / National University Sports Championship of current year or last one preceding year may produce the valid merit or participation certificates. All students are hereby instructed to appear in proper Cricketing Uniform. No latecomers will be entertend. Minimum Sixteen Members will be selected from the selection trial and age limit will be within 25 years. Interested students are advised to make it convenient to attend the said Selection Trial with proper kits on the above stated date, time and place. Interested students are asked to fill up the online form https://forms.gle/rfFyiYQtPFgYpfv56 of selection trial within 08.02.24, 4:00 pm. Details are available in the University Sports department and attend the selection trial. **Instruction:**

(a) All Inter-University Sport Competitions shall be conducted in accordance with the eligibility rules prescribed by the AIU. (b) The selection committee will have the sole authority to decide the final selection of the team for participation in AIU Zonal /National University Sports Championship on the basis of the deserving level of the team.



Sd/-

Scan the QR

Dr. Sk Sabir Ali Secretary, AUSB **Physical Training Instructor**

Copy for information to:

P.A. to V.C/P.A. to Registrar/Finance Officer/H.O.D. of All Departments/ System Administrator for display in the AU Website/Chairman & Secretary, AUSB/D.S.W/ Guard File